Switch Mode Power Supply
S8VK-C (60/120/240/480-W Models)
Cost-effective Single Phase Power Supply
Universal input and Safety standards
for worldwide applications
Space-saving Compact Design
• Universal input for worldwide applications:
100 to 240 VAC (85 to 264 VAC)

! Refer to Safety Precautions for All Power Supplies and Safety
Precautions on page 11.
Model Number Structure
Model Number Legend
Note: Not all combinations are possible. Refer to List of Models in Ordering Information, below.
S8VK-C @@@ 24
1 2
1. Power Ratings
060: 60 W
120: 120 W
240: 240 W
480: 480 W
2. Output voltage
24: 24 V
Ordering Information
Note: For details on normal stock models, contact your nearest OMRON representative.
Power ratings Input voltage Output Voltage Output current Model number
60 W 24 V 2.5 A S8VK-C06024
120 W Single phase
100 to 240 VAC
24 V 5 A S8VK-C12024
240 W 90 to 350 VDC 24 V 10 A S8VK-C24024
480 W 24 V 20 A S8VK-C48024
Buy Now: www.ValinOnline.com | Phone: 800-774-5630 | Email: CustomerService@valin.com 1
S8VK-C
Specifications
Ratings, Characteristics, and Functions
Power ratings
Item Output voltage
60 W 120 W 240 W 480 W
24 V 24 V 24 V 24 V
Efficiency (Typical) 230 VAC input 88% 89% 89% 92%
Input
Voltage *1 100 to 240 VAC, 90 to 350 VDC (allowable range: 85 to 264 VAC) *6
Frequency *1 50/60 Hz (47 to 450 Hz)
Current (Typical)
115 VAC input 1.0 A 2.0 A 2.5 A 4.8 A
230 VAC input 0.7 A 1.4 A 1.3 A 2.4 A
Power factor
(Typical) 230 VAC input 0.44 0.45 0.92 0.97
Harmonic current emissions --­ Conforms to EN61000-3-2
Leakage current
(Typical)
115 VAC input 0.19 mA 0.19 mA 0.24 mA 0.26 mA
230 VAC input 0.34 mA 0.36 mA 0.54 mA 0.65 mA
Inrush current
(Typical) *2
115 VAC input 16 A
230 VAC input 32 A
Output
Voltage adjustment range *3 –10% to 15% (with V.ADJ) (guaranteed)
Ripple at 20 MHz
(Typical) *4 230 VAC input 70 mV 120 mV 70 mV 130 mV
Input variation influence 0.5% max. (at 85 to 264 VAC input, 100% load)
Load variation Influence
(Rated Input voltage) 1.5% max.,  at 0% to 100% load
Temperature variation influence 0.05%/°C max.
Start up time
(Typical) *2
115 VAC input 530 ms 720 ms 790 ms 770 ms
230 VAC input 410 ms 510 ms 750 ms 670 ms
Hold time
(Typical) *2
115 VAC input 24 ms 27 ms 34 ms 21 ms
230 VAC input 117 ms 128 ms 36 ms 22 ms
Additional
functions